Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Telephone No: 0471-2447201 E-Mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: ER8-2/1/2024-KPSC Thiruvananthapuram,

Date: 27/05/2024.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission - Assistant Engineer (Electrical) (By

Transfer) in Kerala State Electricity Board Limited (Cat.no: 034/2023) -

Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref: 1. Short List No. 112/2024/ER VIII dated 30/04/2024.

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in file no ER8-2/1/2024-KPSC dated

23/05/2024.

It is hereby notified that the Register Number **1000539** is additionally included in the Short List No. 112/2024/ER VIII dated 30/04/2024, for selection to the post of Assistant Engineer (Electrical) (By Transfer) in Kerala State Electricity Board Limited (Cat.no: 034/2023) vide order 2nd cited.

The Short List No. 112/2024/ER VIII dated 30/04/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer, ER VIII